LSC Area Percent Report

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\DATA\BM062515\
Data File : BM001792.D

Acq On : 25 Jun 2015 11:12

Operator : TP/1Z

Sample - PB84203BL

Misc > SBLK78

ALS Vial : 3 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
Integrator: RTE

Smoothing : OFF Filtering: 5

Sampling : 1 Min Area: 0.1 % of largest Peak
Start Thrs: 0.2 Max Peaks: 100

Stop Thrs - O Peak Location: TOP

IT leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
Peak separation: 5

Method = Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\METHODS\SOMO2.2-EPA-BM061515.M
Title : SVOA CALIBRATION
Signal > TIC
peak R.T. first max last PK peak corr. corr. % of
# min scan scan scan TY height area % max. total
1 2.805 16 20 26 rBv 18193 26030 1.86% 0.188%
2 2.881 29 33 40 rBv 118485 135376 9.66% 0.978%
3 3.140 74 77 82 rBv 16202 17325 1.24% 0.125%
4 3.687 167 170 174 rBvV 4398 5548 0.40% 0.040%
5 6.828 698 704 712 rBB 246511 363948 25.98% 2.629%
6 6.998 728 733 740 rBB 168271 253865 18.12% 1.834%
7 7.193 760 766 773 rBB 250083 378138 26.99% 2.731%
8 7.663 840 846 853 rBB 199428 303009 21.63% 2.188%
9 8.363 959 965 973 rBB 289890 459679 32.81% 3.320%
10 8.822 1036 1043 1051 rBB 222525 346615 24.74% 2.503%

11 9.539 1159 1165 1171 rBB 195398 309293 22.08% 2.234%
12 10.069 1249 1255 1264 rVB 310412 487759 34.81% 3.523%
13 10.451 1313 1320 1327 rBV 253879 410552 29.30% 2.965%
14 10.592 1337 1344 1352 rBB 293633 472614 33.73% 3.413%
15 13.727 1871 1877 1883 rBV 473820 644969 46.03% 4.658%

16 14.010 1918 1925 1934 rBV 574618 826992 59.02% 5.973%
17 14.316 1970 1977 1985 rBV2 349144 548507 39.15% 3.962%
18 14.516 2005 2011 2018 rBV 247759 340174 24.28% 2.457%
19 15.310 2140 2146 2153 rVB 711337 1012979 72.30% 7.316%
20 15.433 2161 2167 2173 rVB 203592 270017 19.27% 1.950%

21 16.845 2403 2407 2413 rVB2 1040 1717 0.12% 0.012%
22 17.062 2438 2444 2450 rVB 489260 672510 48.00% 4._.857%
23 17.162 2455 2461 2468 rVB 828914 1134162 80.95% 8.191%
24 19.345 2829 2832 2837 rVB 5212 5771 0.41% 0.042%
25 19.462 2846 2852 2861 rVB 1047241 1331082 95.00% 9.614%

26 20.062 2951 2954 2957 rVB2 1801 1968 0.14% 0.014%
27 20.280 2987 2991 2994 rBV2 1288 2084 0.15% 0.015%
28 21.056 3118 3123 3126 rVB4 5367 7481 0.53% 0.054%
29 21.186 3144 3145 3147 rBV2 2436 1886 0.13% 0.014%
30 21.256 3151 3157 3162 rVvV 645399 843701 60.22% 6.094%
31 21.433 3185 3187 3188 rBV 1825 1433 0.10% 0.010%
32 22.315 3335 3337 3338 rBV2 2533 1533 0.11% 0.011%

33 23.339 3503 3511 3521 rVB2 781644 1401088 100.00% 10.119%
34 23.474 3527 3534 3544 rVB2 441001 813445 58.06% 5.875%
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LSC Area Percent Report

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\DATA\BM062515\
Data File : BM001792.D

Acq On : 25 Jun 2015 11:12

Operator : TP/1Z

Sample - PB84203BL

Misc > SBLK78

ALS Vial : 3 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
Integrator: RTE

Smoothing : OFF Filtering: 5

Sampling : 1 Min Area: 0.1 % of largest Peak
Start Thrs: 0.2 Max Peaks: 100

Stop Thrs - 0 Peak Location: TOP

IT leading or trailing edge < 100 prefer < Baseline drop else tangent >
Peak separation: 5

Method = Z:\HPCHEM1I\BNA_M\METHODS\SOMO02.2-EPA-BM061515.M

Title = SVOA CALIBRATION

35 24.133 3644 3646 3648 rBV3 3457 2705 0.19% 0.020%
36 26.491 4045 4047 4050 rBv4 3769 3418 0.24% 0.025%
37 28.338 4359 4361 4364 rBv4 3846 3428 0.24% 0.025%
38 28.709 4422 4424 4425 rBV2 4598 2855 0.20% 0.021%

Sum of corrected areas: 13845656
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Data Path :
Data File :
Acq On :
Operator :
Sample :
Misc :
ALS Vial :
Quant Method
Quant Title

TIC Library

LSC Report - Integrated Chromatogram

Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\DATA\BM062515\
BM001792.D

25 Jun 2015 11:12

TP/1Z

PB84203BL

SBLK78

3 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\METHODS\SOMO02.2-EPA-BM061515 .M
SVOA CALIBRATION

C:\DATABASENNISTO2.L

TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P
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Library Search Compound Report

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\DATA\BM062515\
Data File : BM001792.D

Acq On : 25 Jun 2015 11:12

Operator : TP/1Z

Sample - PB84203BL

Misc > SBLK78

ALS Vial : 3 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Method
Quant Title

Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\METHODS\SOMO02.2-EPA-BM061515 .M
SVOA CALIBRATION

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NISTO2.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

R R R ok R Rk SR R AR AR R R R R R R AR AR R R R o R Rk o R R R R AR R R ok R R R AR SR AR AR R S e R ok Sk R R AR R CRAE R R R

Peak Number 1 Butane, 2-methoxy-2-methyl- Concentration Rank 1

R.T. EstConc Area Relative to ISTD R.T.

2.88 8.94 ng/ul 135376 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 7.66
Hit# of 5 Tentative ID MW  MolForm CAS# Qual
1 Butane, 2-methoxy-2-methyl- 102 C6H140 000994-05-8 78
2 Butane, 2-methoxy-2-methyl- 102 C6H140 000994-05-8 45
3 Silane, ethyltrimethyl- 102 C5H14Si 003439-38-1 33
4 Pentane, 3-methoxy- 102 C6H140 036839-67-5 23
5 3-Hexanol, 2-methyl- 116 C7H160 000617-29-8 17

Abundance Scan 33 (2.881 min): BM001792.D (-29) (-) m/z 73.10 100.00%
7B
5000
43 - 87
2.802.903.003.10 3.203.30
..,....,...3.5’,':.'..5,0..|..~,....,|.:..,....,....,....,. m/z 43.10 35.64%
m/z--> 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
Abundance #4386: Butane, 2-methoxy-2-methyl-
73
5000
43 2.802.903.003.10 3.203.30
55 87 m/z 87.10 29.48%
P o
miz--> 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
Abundance
73
2.802.903.003.10 3.203.30
5000 m/z 55.10 25.65%
43
87
27
32 38 50 62 67 101
miz--> 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
Abundance #4305: Silane, ethyltrimethyl-
73 2.802.903.003.10 3.203.30
m/z 41.10 11.29%
5000 59
87
43
29 38 || 53 | 67 || 102
m/z--> 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 2.802.903.003.10 3.203.30
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Tentatively ldentified Compound (LSC) summary

Data Path : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\DATA\BM062515\
Data File : BM001792.D

Acq On : 25 Jun 2015 11:12

Operator : TP/1Z

Sample - PB84203BL

Misc > SBLK78

ALS Vial : 3 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Method
Quant Title

Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_M\METHODS\SOMO02.2-EPA-BM061515 .M
SVOA CALIBRATION

TIC Library = C:\DATABASE\NISTO2.L
TIC Integration Parameters: LSCINT.P

| --Internal Standard---|
TIC Top Hit name RT EstConc Units Response |# RT Resp Conc]

Butane, 2-methoxy... 2.88 8.9 ng/ul 135376 1 7.66 303009 20.0
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